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Product Change Notification
Current Date: 15-Mar-2023

TE Connectivity
Product Change Notification: PCN-23-168492 PCN Date: 08-MAR-23

Customer: Future Electronics(0000080100) Location: WORLDWIDE Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
MTA 100 and MTA156, Receptacle assy, 24 and 22 AWG

Description of Changes
Standardization of MTA Receptacle Housing colorant s. Customer s may see slight colour variation on the Receptacle housings. This change is visual only and will not impact
product performance.

Reason for Changes:
Manufacturing / Process improvement to streamline colorant usage on MTA Receptacle Housing s.

PCN Attributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connector Housings Sales Status Change
Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
Clarification/Correction
Remarks:

Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

03-APR-2023
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments
Effectivity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

3-640428-2 NO
3-640428-3 NO
3-640428-4 NO
3-640428-6 NO
3-640440-2 NO
3-640440-3 NO
3-640440-4 NO
3-640440-5 NO
3-640440-6 NO "1419493"
3-640440-7 NO
3-640440-8 NO
3-640441-2 NO "4-27085-0665"
3-640441-3 NO
3-640441-4 NO "1167642"
3-640441-6 NO "1167641"
3-640441-7 NO
3-640441-9 NO
3-640601-2 NO
3-640601-4 NO
3-640601-6 NO
3-640601-8 NO
3-641190-6 NO

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640428-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640428-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640428-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640428-6
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-6
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-7
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-8
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-6
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-7
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-9
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640601-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640601-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640601-6
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640601-8
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-641190-6
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Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

3-641219-2 NO
4-640440-0 NO
5-640440-4 NO
5-640441-2 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc ( 184927 ) Location:    Pointe Claire Agreement Number:    FUTAGR002
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

3-640428-2 NO
3-640428-3 NO
3-640428-4 NO
3-640440-2 NO
3-640440-3 NO
3-640440-4 NO
3-640440-5 NO
3-640440-7 NO
3-640440-8 NO
3-640441-3 NO
3-640441-4 NO "1167642"
3-640441-7 NO
3-640601-4 NO
3-640601-6 NO
3-640601-8 NO
3-641190-6 NO
3-641219-2 NO
4-640440-0 NO
5-640441-2 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc. ( 2883079 ) Location:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

3-640428-2 NO
3-640440-3 NO
3-640441-3 NO
3-640601-2 NO
3-640601-4 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Asia Pacific ( 2923061 ) Location:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

3-640428-4 NO
3-640440-4 NO
3-640440-8 NO
3-640441-2 NO "4-27085-0665"
3-640441-4 NO "1167642"

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-641219-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/4-640440-0
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/5-640440-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/5-640441-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640428-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640428-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640428-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-7
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-8
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-7
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640601-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640601-6
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640601-8
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-641190-6
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-641219-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/4-640440-0
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/5-640441-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640428-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640601-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640601-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640428-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-8
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-4
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Customer:    Future Electronics Inc ( 3232408 ) Location:    Southaven Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

3-640428-2 NO
3-640428-3 NO
3-640428-4 NO
3-640440-2 NO
3-640440-3 NO
3-640440-4 NO
3-640440-5 NO
3-640440-7 NO
3-640440-8 NO
3-640441-3 NO
3-640441-4 NO "1167642"
3-640601-4 NO
3-640601-6 NO
3-641190-6 NO
3-641219-2 NO
4-640440-0 NO
5-640441-2 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc. ( 1319888 ) Location:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

3-640428-2 NO
3-640440-3 NO
3-640441-3 NO
3-640601-2 NO
3-640601-4 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics EDC Services ( 2944409 ) Location:    Leipzig Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

3-640428-4 NO
3-640428-6 NO
3-640440-4 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc ( 1290208 ) Location:    Southaven Agreement Number:    FUTAGR001
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

3-640428-4 NO
3-640440-5 NO
3-640440-8 NO
3-640601-8 NO
3-641219-2 NO
4-640440-0 NO

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640428-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640428-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640428-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-7
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-8
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640601-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640601-6
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-641190-6
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-641219-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/4-640440-0
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/5-640441-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640428-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640601-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640601-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640428-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640428-6
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640428-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-5
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-8
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640601-8
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-641219-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/4-640440-0
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Customer:    Future Electronics Inc ( 1433287 ) Location:    Bolton Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

3-640440-2 NO
3-640440-6 NO "1419493"
3-640441-3 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc. ( 2883079 ) Location:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

3-640428-2 NO
3-640440-3 NO
3-640441-3 NO
3-640601-2 NO
3-640601-4 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Ltd ( 2895038 ) Location:    Leipzig Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

3-640428-2 NO 640428-2-LF
3-640428-6 NO 640428-6-LF
3-640441-2 NO 640441-2-LF "4-27085-0665"
3-640441-4 NO 640441-4-LF "1167642"
3-640441-9 NO
5-640440-4 NO

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc. ( 2835872 ) Location:    Pointe-Claire Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

3-640440-8 NO
3-640441-2 NO "4-27085-0665"
3-640441-6 NO "1167641"

Customer:    Future Electronics Inc. ( 1319888 ) Location:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

3-640428-2 NO
3-640440-3 NO
3-640441-3 NO
3-640601-2 NO
3-640601-4 NO

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-6
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640428-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640601-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640601-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640428-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640428-6
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-9
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/5-640440-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-8
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-6
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640428-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640440-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640601-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640601-4
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Customer:    Future Electronics Inc ( 2914563 ) Location:    Hauppauge Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

3-640441-4 NO "1167642"

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-640441-4

